



PUBLIC NOTICE

State Superfund Program

Receive Site Information by Email. See next page to Learn How.

Site Name: ENRX, Inc. (formerly Voelker Analysis)
Site No.: 915150 **Tax Map No.:** 112.14-3-2.1
Site Location: 766 New Babcock Street, Buffalo, 14206

February, 2018

Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Site Classification Notice

The Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Site Program (the State Superfund Program) is the State's program for identifying, investigating, and cleaning up sites where the disposal of hazardous waste may present a threat to public health and/or the environment. The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) maintains a list of these sites in the Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites (Registry). The site identified above, and located on the attached map, has been reclassified on the Registry as a Class 4 site as it no longer presents a significant threat to public health and/or the environment for the following reason(s):

The site has been successfully remediated under the Brownfield Cleanup Program (Certificate of Completion was issued in December 2015) in accordance with the remedy approved by NYSDEC; consisting of:

- Construction of a site-wide cover,
- Installation of a groundwater pump and treat system,
- Installation of a sub-slab depressurization system on the existing on-site building to prevent soil vapors from entering into indoor air,
- Recording of an environmental easement on the property to limit site use to commercial and industrial uses, prohibiting the use of groundwater and requiring compliance with the site management plan; and,
- Development and ongoing implementation of a site management plan for long term management of the site.

If you own property adjacent to this site and are renting or leasing your property to someone else, please share this information with them. If you no longer wish to be on the contact list for this site or otherwise need to correct our records, please contact DEC's Project Manager listed below.

FOR MORE SITE INFORMATION

Additional information about this site can be found using DEC's "Environmental Site Remediation Database Search" engine which is located on the internet at:

www.dec.ny.gov/cfm/xtapps/derexternal/index.cfm?pageid=3

Comments and questions are always welcome and should be directed as follows:

Project-Related Questions

Damianos Skaros, Project Manager
NYS Department of Environmental Conservation - Region 9
270 Michigan Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14203
Email: damianos.skaros@dec.ny.gov
Phone: 716-851-7220

Approximate Site Location
ENRX, Inc. (formerly Voelker Analysis)
Site ID: 915150
766 New Babcock Street
City of Buffalo, Erie County, 14206



Receive Site Updates by Email

Have site information such as this public notice sent right to your email inbox. DEC invites you to sign up with one or more contaminated sites county email listservs available at the following web page:

www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html . It's *quick*, it's *free*, and it will help keep you *better informed*.



As a listserv member, you will periodically receive site-related information/announcements for all contaminated sites in the county(ies) you select.

Note: Please disregard if you received this notice by way of a county email listserv.